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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
:13:52:25 Hour
: 07:29:51 Hour
: 17:10:54 Hour
: 09:41:02 Hour

Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset
Day Duration
Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
: Shisir
: 01:08:02 Aguarius

00:04:47 Sagittarius

Season

Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

. 13-14/02/1968

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

: Tue-Wednesday
: 04:25:00 Hour
0 52:17:50 Ghati

City

: Chesterfield

State

: United Kingdom (ger

Country

: 53:15:00 North
: 01:25:00 West
: 00:00:00 West
: -00:05:40 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

04:19:20 Hour
-00:14:20 Hour

Uttarayan
Dakshin

— :United Kihngdom

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord

Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Sagittarius - Jupiter

. Cancer - Moon
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :
: Shobhan
: Bava

Aslesa - 4
Mercury

: Rakshas
. Marjar

. Antya

» Vipra

: Jalchar
: Shwan

: Madhya
»Jal
Name Alphabet .

Do-Dolly
Iron - Silver
Aquarius
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Sag 00:04:47 305:44:48 Moola 119 Jup Ket Ket ---

Sun Agu 01:08:02 01:00:37 Dhanish 3 23 Sat  Mar Mer EnSign
Mon Can 29:54:57 13:42:57 Aslesa 4 9 Mon Mer Sat OwnSign
Mar Pis  04:19:30 00:46:04 U Bhad 1 26 Jup Sat Sat  FrSign
Mer R C Agu 04:13:54 01:05:18 Dhanish 4 23 Sat  Mar Ven NuSign
Jup R leo 08:17:24 00:07:47 Magha 3 10 Sun Ket Jup FrSign
Ven Sag 29:11:23 01:13:41 U Sadha 1 21 Jup Sun  Mar NuSign
Sat Pis 15:57:02 00:06:05 U Bhad 4 26 Jup Sat  Jup NuSign
Rah R Pis 26:42:23 00:09:11 Revati 4 27 Jup Mer Jup NuSign
Ket R Vir 26:42:23  00:09:11 Chitra 2 14 Mer Mar Jup EnSign
Ura R Vir 05:04:30 00:02:00 U Phal 3 12 Mer Sun Sat -

Nep Sco 03:04:16 00:00:27 Visakha 4 16 Mar Jup Rah -

Plu R leo 28:49:10 00:01:23 U Phal 1 12 Sun Sun Mar ---

Mid Heaven Lib  06:47:35 - Svati - 15 Ven Rah Rah --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:24:38

Lagna Challt
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Moon Chart
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Mercury 0 Years 1 Months 8 Days

Mer 17 Years

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

14/02/1968
24/03/1968

24/03/1968
25/03/1975

25/03/1975
25/03/1995

25/03/1995
24/03/2001

24/03/2001
25/03/2011

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
14/02/1968
Sat  24/03/1968

Mar 7 Years

Ket 20/08/1968
Ven 20/10/1969
Sun 25/02/1970
Mon 26/09/1970
Mar 22/02/1971
Rah 12/03/1972
Jup 16/02/1973
Sat  27/03/1974
Mer 25/03/1975

Rah 18 Years

Ven 24/07/1978
Sun 24/07/1979
Mon 24/03/1981
Mar 24/05/1982
Rah 24/05/1985
Jup 23/01/1988
Sat  25/03/1991
Mer 22/01/1994
Ket 25/03/1995

Jup 16 Years

Sun 12/07/1995
Mon 11/01/1996
Mar 18/05/1996
Rah 11/04/1997
Jup 29/01/1998
Sat 11/01/1999
Mer 17/11/1999
Ket 24/03/2000
Ven 24/03/2001

Sat 19 Years

Mon 22/01/2002
Mar 24/08/2002
Rah 22/02/2004
Jup 23/06/2005
Sat  23/01/2007
Mer 23/06/2008
Ket 22/01/2009
Ven 23/09/2010
Sun 25/03/2011

Mer 17 Years

25/03/2011
24/03/2018

24/03/2018
24/03/2036

24/03/2036
24/03/2052

24/03/2052
25/03/2071

25/03/2071
14/02/2088

Mar 21/08/2011
Rah 07/09/2012
Jup 14/08/2013
Sat  23/09/2014
Mer 20/09/2015
Ket 16/02/2016
Ven 17/04/2017
Sun 23/08/2017
Mon 24/03/2018

Rah 05/12/2020
Jup 30/04/2023
Sat  06/03/2026
Mer 22/09/2028
Ket 11/10/2029
Ven 11/10/2032
Sun 04/09/2033
Mon 06/03/2035
Mar 24/03/2036

Jup 12/05/2038
Sat  22/11/2040
Mer 28/02/2043
Ket 04/02/2044
Ven 05/10/2046
Sun 24/07/2047
Mon 22/11/2048
Mar 29/10/2049
Rah 24/03/2052

Sat  28/03/2055
Mer 05/12/2057
Ket 14/01/2059
Ven 15/03/2062
Sun 25/02/2063
Mon 26/09/2064
Mar 04/11/2065
Rah 10/09/2068
Jup 25/03/2071

Mer 20/08/2073
Ket 17/08/2074
Ven 17/06/2077
Sun 24/04/2078
Mon 23/09/2079
Mar 19/09/2080
Rah 09/04/2083
Jup 15/07/2085
Sat  14/02/2088

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mer0Y 1 M 8 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for

Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

Sagittarius  Ascendant (Lagna) rising along with Aries Navamsa and
Sagittarius Dreskana in the first Pad of Moola was the astrological configuration ai
the time of your birth. This shows you are a straightforward individual, wealthy,
enough to enjoy a carefree life. Play your cards intelligently when your age is 27
and 31, because it is then that you are slatfed to gain most. Providence too may
bless you with financial aid.

One thing you have got fo learn - to keep your wide frap shut. You go on
talking all the time, and bluntly speak the truth without bothering about the listeners
reaction. As truth always hurts, many of your friends who can't sfomach your honest
views, become alienated. Even your parents and brothers may not like your
outspokenness and the situation may reach such a stage when you may think of
parting company with them.

At home 1too, you will have to keep a check on your tongue, failing which
you will have a disturbed home. Be cautious when conversing with your children,
making sure not to impose your ideas on them all the fime. You will have a sweet
home with a loving spouse and adorable children and it is up to you to maintain it
that way.

Wealthy and enjoying good health, you will evince a lot of interest in sports
and outdoor activities. You like to fravel frequently. Hence you would be spending
less time af home which, in a way, is good because your people wil be less
exposed to your short temper and the consequent violent outburst.

As you proceed, your thoughts will dwell on a higher plane - the spiritual
side. A god-fearing individual, you will develop deeper interest in religion and
philosophy. You will visit holy places and contribute to charity.

You will enjoy splendid health for the greater part of your life but there may
be occasions when you are likely to be affected by diseases like gout and asthma,
plus sustaining fractures. Better take preventive steps straightaway.

The profession that fits a Sagittarian best is politics. Among the next best will
be becoming a public orator, teacher or bank employee. Being affached to
religious, occult or religious institutions, or connected with publishing houses will be
rewarding. The other areas in which you can fare well are company law,
engineering, contracts or foreign assignments.

Your lucky days are Sunday, Tuesday and Thursday wheras Monday is
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average. Wednesday, Friday and Saturday are inauspicious.

The numbers that are favourable to you are 3, 5, 6 and 8. Keep clear of 2,
7 and 9.

Red, black and pearl don't suit you. Prefer blue, emerald, green, orange,
white and cream which will prove beneficial.

ﬂ FUTUREPOINT

Astro Solutions | = ¥ |

X-35, Okhla Phase Il, New Delhi - 110020 Ph. 011-40541000, 40541020
Web: www.futurepointindia.com, e-mail: mail@futurepointindia.com




